ORDINANCE NO. 250

AN ORDINANCE appropriating out of the special fund constituted for the purpose of improving certain streets in the City of Warrenton, the sum of 2039²⁰ for the benefit of J. W. DE IFRICK for improving Date Street, 3rd Street and 2nd Street in the City of Warrenton.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Beginning at a point on the westerly line of Date Street 20 feet 6 inches south of the northwest corner of the intersection of Date Street with 3rd Street; thence northerly along the west line of Date Street a distance of 287 feet.

Beginning at the west line of the railroad track at the intersection of Cedar Street with 3rd Street, on the northerly line of 3rd Street; thence running westerly along the north line of 3rd Street, approximately 326 feet 6 inches.

Beginning at the west end of the longitudinal planks now laid, southwesterly from the northwest corner of the F. M. Warren building on the south side of 2nd Street; thence southwesterly along the south side of 2nd Street a distance of approximately 244 feet 6 inches.

Beginning at the southeast corner of the intersection of Main Street with 3rd Street; thence running easterly along the south side of 3rd Street approximately 108 feet to the center of the alley in Block 8. CLSO beginningat the intersection of East Water Street with Albany Avenue at the North East corner thereof; thence running easterly along the North side of said Albany Avenue, to the Hill sbough Bridge a distance of approx imately 1144feet more or less; Thence from the East end of said Hill Slough Bridge on the south side of Albany Avenue to the plank road running North and South off Hayes Street, a distance of approximately 301 ffet more or less.

That upon the passage and approval of this ordinance the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton shall draw a warrant or warrants upon said fund in favor of said J.W.Detrick, contractor in said amount, for improving said Streets.

Passed the Common Council this 22 day of September 1919 Submitted to the Mayor this 22Md day of September 1919. Approved this 22ml day of September 1919

Mayor

Attest

John Evende.